Bogener Sportschutzene. V.
54. Stadtmeisterschaft 2024

. Platz

. Platz

. Platz

. Platz

. Platz

. Platz

. Platz

. Platz

Mixedklasse

Vorwaldschiitzen Steinach 4

Farber Walter
Schutz Heinrich
Muhlbauer Elisabeth

Aitrachschiitzen Ittling

Kaun Iris
Helmbrecht Reinhard
Fahnrich Fabian

Die scharfen Schiitzen 2

Saller Roland
Saller Sonja
Achatz Winfried

Helmi’s
Helmbrecht Reinhard

Helmbrecht Sarah
Helmbrecht Hannah

Vorwaldschitzen Steinach 3

Brunner Elfriede
Schwanzer Hermann
Landstorfer Alois

Die Drei

Mihlbauer Angelika
Muhlbauer Rudi
Prommersberger Josef

Team Weeeuu

Weingartner Hans
Hackl Franziska
Hackl Katharina

Winith-Schitzen Windberg

Kuffner Anna-Maria
Bach Daniel
Kunze Michael

www.bogener-sportschuetzen.de

20.8
36.7
20.8

20.0
24.0
39.0

10.1
23.0
53.7

9.8
38.6
44.1

57.0
13.9
34.4

42.2
52.0
49.0

62.0
37.3
61.4

27.8
47.3
87.3

78.3

83.0

86.8

92.5

105.3

143.2

160.7

162.4



Bogener Sportschutzene. V.
54. Stadtmeisterschaft 2024

9. Platz

10. Platz

11. Platz

12. Platz

13. Platz

14. Platz

15. Platz

16. Platz

Mixedklasse

Waldler-Buam Irschenbach 2

Neumann Peter 73.2
Saller Claudia 28.6
Duschl Heike 61.6

Nusszopfjunkies-Schnupp

Hafner Simone 27.2
Retzer Tanja 66.8
Bauer Lucas 79.7

CSU Bogen/Oberalteich 1

Brandl Bettina, Stadtratin 53.7
Stangl Konrad, Stadtrat 52.0
Brunner Josef, Stadtrat 77.6

Schiitzengesellschaft Waltersorf 2

Stiglbauer Inge 26.8
Stiglbauer Johann 114.1
Kdésbauer Simone 48.1

Mitterfelser Mischi-Maschi

Baumeister Friedrich 36.3
Stangl Georg 51.9
Karow Bettina 119.8

Generation Rothmann

Rothmann Damien 55.2
Rothmann Benjamin 39.0
Rothmann Lisa 122.8

Rehragoutjunkie

Bauer Lucas 86.8
Retzer Tanja 33.1
Retzer Thomas 99.2

Schiitzengesellschaft Waltersdorf 1

Resch Nikola 58.6
SchieBlArmin 122.2
Schotz Simon 41.0

www.bogener-sportschuetzen.de

163.4

173.7

183.3

189.0

208.0

217.0

219.1

221.8



Bogener Sportschutzene. V.
54. Stadtmeisterschaft 2024

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

Platz

Platz

Platz

Platz

Platz

Platz

Platz

Platz

Mixedklasse

Geschwister Achatz 1

Saller Sonja 25.4
Achatz Winfried 98.6
Lemberger Petra 112.0
Pokalspender 1

Probst Andrea, 1. Blirgermeisterin 138.8
Fisch Josef, 2. Blirgermeister 36.4
Bittner Fritz, 3. Burgermeister 62.2

Landratsamt Straubing-Bogen Sportgemeneinschaft 4

Schonhammer Claudia 91.2
WeiB Timo 85.6
KieBling Rene 86.5

Sportschiitzen Hankofen 1

GroB Manuela 99.4
GroB Andreas 108.1
Tauscher Robert 61.2

Zimmerei Franz

Franz Simone 99.3
Franz Walter, Stadtrat 43.6
Franz Michael 142.1
THW Ortsverband Bogen 2

Englsperger Julian 34.2
Habicht Julia 50.6
Patlak Christopher 200.7
Pokalspender 2

Hien Rita, Stadtratin 49.6
Katzendobler Robert, Stadtrat 174.8
Amann Stefan, Stadtrat 62.4

Roth Christian Malerbetrieb 1

Stern Johannes 83.4
Roth Christian 178.3
Roth Jessica 33.3

www.bogener-sportschuetzen.de

236.0

237.4

263.3

268.7

285.0

285.5

286.8

295.0



Bogener Sportschutzene. V.
54. Stadtmeisterschaft 2024

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

Mixedklasse

Platz CSU Bogen/Oberalteich 3 ( Mixed) 297.0
Wust Katharina 176.5
Tiepke Ralf 39.6
Polster Lara 80.9

Platz TSV 1883 Bogen Eisstock 298.7
Meinhard Elisabeth 16.2
Grabl Sarah 128.1
Schlecht Otto 154.4

Platz TSV 1883 Bogen Turn- und Leichtathletik 1 299.0
Koppen Axel 110.7
Kotterl Johannes 170.3
Heitzer Julia 18.0

Platz Sandl Hotel-Pension Brandlberg 2 358.0
SandlThomas 115.4
Schroder Annemarie 92.3
Schroder Martin 150.3

Platz CSU Bogen/Oberalteich 2 3721
Hien Rita, Stadtratin 195.0
Fisch Josef, 2. Burgermeister 43.4
Fisch Petra 133.7

Platz FFW Oberalteich Jugendfeuerwehr 4 419.9
Brunner Anna 87.6
Stangl Philipp 235.2
Gietl Brigitte 97.1

Platz EC/KC Kleinlintach Moos 2 422.1
Katzendobler Robert, Stadtrat 42.1
Katzendobler Daniel 212.2
Gigler Bianca 167.8

Platz CSU Bogen/Oberalteich 5 428.6
Eisenreich Gaby 159.8
Hien Franz 230.0
Hieninger Peter 38.8

www.bogener-sportschuetzen.de



Bogener Sportschutzene. V.
54. Stadtmeisterschaft 2024

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

Platz

Platz

Platz

Platz

Platz

Platz

Platz

Platz

Mixedklasse

EdelweiBschiitzen Ascha 1

Doring Christian
Doring Manfred
Tumat Birgit

Club Cervisiae.F.e.V.3

Beyer Bernhard
Miller Karin

Stelzer Stefanie

Heimat- und Volkstrachtenverein Osterglocke 1

Holz Norbert
Holz Renate
Holmer Werner

Optik Starke

Herp Thomas
Kraus Katharina
Herp Carolin

Bestattungen Karow

Rotarius Ramon
Knappik Michaela
Fisch Angela

EC/KC Kleinlintach Moos 3

Geith Johann
Geith Erich
Katzendobler Christine

U30 Partypeople

Hofmann Markus
Habicht Monika
Mesenhuber Thomas

FFW Oberalteich Jugendwarte

Kohlhofer Michael
Gietl Brigitte
Feldmeier Julian

www.bogener-sportschuetzen.de

240.6
144.1
59.0

84.0
292.4
73.6

18.0
168.0
278.2

95.1
130.5
249.8

56.7
199.2
259.0

114.6
230.0
170.4

118.0
301.7
130.4

67.1
2934
205.3

443.7

450.0

464.2

475.4

514.9

515.0

550.1

565.8



Bogener Sportschutzene. V.
54. Stadtmeisterschaft 2024

Mixedklasse

41.Platz CSU Bogen/Oberalteich 4 566.3
Niemeier Birgit 225.3
Niemeier Josef 212.9
Aigner Norbert 128.1

42.Platz Sara 619.2
Retzer Thomas 103.0
Hornberger Franz 432.7
Hafner Simone 83.5

43.Platz Heimat- und Volkstrachtenverein Osterglocke 2 633.1
Schedlbauer Hermann 347.8
Schedlbauer Lydia 178.9
Alieksieiev Vadym 106.4

44.Platz  Reit- und Fahrverein Bogen 660.2
Gruber Kerstin 261.9
Bielmaier Johann 145.8
Rieger Marco 252.5

45.Platz Die Scharfschiitzen 3 660.6
Lemberger Franz 273.0
Widmann Alexander 49.8
Widmann Julia 337.8

46.Platz Sandl Hotel-Pension Brandlberg 1 708.8
SandlThomas 404.4
SandlJohann 91.4
Sandl Erika 213.0

www.bogener-sportschuetzen.de



