54. Stadtmeisterschaft 2024

4 Diete	Vorwaldschützen Steinach 4		70.0
1. Platz			78.3
	Färber Walter	20.8	
	Schütz Heinrich Mühlbauer Elisabeth	36.7 20.8	
	Mullibauel Eusabetti	20.8	
2. Platz	Aitrachschützen Ittling		83.0
	Kaun Iris	20.0	
	Helmbrecht Reinhard	24.0	
	Fähnrich Fabian	39.0	
3. Platz	Die scharfen Schützen 2		86.8
	Saller Roland	10.1	
	Saller Sonja	23.0	
	Achatz Winfried	53.7	
4. Platz	Helmi´s		92.5
	Helmbrecht Reinhard	9.8	
	Helmbrecht Sarah	38.6	
	Helmbrecht Hannah	44.1	
5. Platz	Vorwaldschützen Steinach 3		105.3
5. Platz	Vorwaldschützen Steinach 3 Brunner Elfriede	57.0	105.3
5. Platz		57.0 13.9	105.3
5. Platz	Brunner Elfriede		105.3
5. Platz6. Platz	Brunner Elfriede Schwanzer Hermann	13.9	105.3 143.2
	Brunner Elfriede Schwanzer Hermann Landstorfer Alois	13.9	
	Brunner Elfriede Schwanzer Hermann Landstorfer Alois Die Drei	13.9 34.4	
	Brunner Elfriede Schwanzer Hermann Landstorfer Alois Die Drei Mühlbauer Angelika	13.9 34.4 42.2	
	Brunner Elfriede Schwanzer Hermann Landstorfer Alois Die Drei Mühlbauer Angelika Mühlbauer Rudi	13.9 34.4 42.2 52.0	
6. Platz	Brunner Elfriede Schwanzer Hermann Landstorfer Alois Die Drei Mühlbauer Angelika Mühlbauer Rudi Prommersberger Josef Team Weeeuu	13.9 34.4 42.2 52.0 49.0	143.2
6. Platz	Brunner Elfriede Schwanzer Hermann Landstorfer Alois Die Drei Mühlbauer Angelika Mühlbauer Rudi Prommersberger Josef	13.9 34.4 42.2 52.0	143.2
6. Platz	Brunner Elfriede Schwanzer Hermann Landstorfer Alois Die Drei Mühlbauer Angelika Mühlbauer Rudi Prommersberger Josef Team Weeeuu Weingärtner Hans	13.9 34.4 42.2 52.0 49.0	143.2
6. Platz	Brunner Elfriede Schwanzer Hermann Landstorfer Alois Die Drei Mühlbauer Angelika Mühlbauer Rudi Prommersberger Josef Team Weeeuu Weingärtner Hans Hackl Franziska	13.9 34.4 42.2 52.0 49.0	143.2
6. Platz 7. Platz	Brunner Elfriede Schwanzer Hermann Landstorfer Alois Die Drei Mühlbauer Angelika Mühlbauer Rudi Prommersberger Josef Team Weeeuu Weingärtner Hans Hackl Franziska Hackl Katharina	13.9 34.4 42.2 52.0 49.0	143.2 160.7
6. Platz 7. Platz	Brunner Elfriede Schwanzer Hermann Landstorfer Alois Die Drei Mühlbauer Angelika Mühlbauer Rudi Prommersberger Josef Team Weeeuu Weingärtner Hans Hackl Franziska Hackl Katharina Winith-Schützen Windberg	13.9 34.4 42.2 52.0 49.0	143.2 160.7
6. Platz 7. Platz	Brunner Elfriede Schwanzer Hermann Landstorfer Alois Die Drei Mühlbauer Angelika Mühlbauer Rudi Prommersberger Josef Team Weeeuu Weingärtner Hans Hackl Franziska Hackl Katharina Winith-Schützen Windberg Kuffner Anna-Maria	13.9 34.4 42.2 52.0 49.0 62.0 37.3 61.4	143.2 160.7

54. Stadtmeisterschaft 2024

9. Platz	Waldler-Buam Irschenbach 2		163.4
	Neumann Peter	73.2	
	Saller Claudia	28.6	
	Duschl Heike	61.6	
10. Platz	Nusszopfjunkies-Schnupp		173.7
	Hafner Simone	27.2	
	Retzer Tanja	66.8	
	Bauer Lucas	79.7	
11. Platz	CSU Bogen/Oberalteich 1		183.3
11. r tatz	-	50 7	100.0
	Brandl Bettina, Stadträtin	53.7	
	Stangl Konrad, Stadtrat	52.0 77.6	
	Brunner Josef, Stadtrat	//.0	
12. Platz	Schützengesellschaft Waltersorf 2		189.0
	Stiglbauer Inge	26.8	
	Stiglbauer Johann	114.1	
	Kösbauer Simone	48.1	
40 Dist-	Missaufalaau Miaahi Maaahi		000.0
13. Platz	Mitterfelser Mischi-Maschi		208.0
	Baumeister Friedrich	36.3	
	Stangl Georg	51.9	
	Karow Bettina	119.8	
14. Platz	Generation Rothmann		217.0
	Rothmann Damien	55.2	
	Rothmann Benjamin	39.0	
	Rothmann Lisa	122.8	
45 DI-1-	Dalama grandina kia		040.4
15. Platz	Rehragoutjunkie		219.1
	Bauer Lucas	86.8	
	Retzer Tanja	33.1	
	Retzer Thomas	99.2	
16. Platz	Schützengesellschaft Waltersdorf 1		221.8
	Resch Nikola	58.6	
	Schießl Armin	122.2	
	Schötz Simon	41.0	

54. Stadtmeisterschaft 2024

17. Platz	Geschwister Achatz 1		236.0
	Saller Sonja	25.4	
	Achatz Winfried	98.6	
	Lemberger Petra	112.0	
18. Platz	Pokalspender 1		237.4
	Probst Andrea, 1. Bürgermeisterin	138.8	
	Fisch Josef, 2. Bürgermeister	36.4	
	Bittner Fritz, 3. Bürgermeister	62.2	
19. Platz	Landratsamt Straubing-Bogen Sportgemeneinschaft 4	L	263.3
	Schönhammer Claudia	91.2	
	Weiß Timo	85.6	
	Kießling Rene	86.5	
20. Platz	Sportschützen Hankofen 1		268.7
	Groß Manuela	99.4	
	Groß Andreas	108.1	
	Tauscher Robert	61.2	
21. Platz	Zimmerei Franz		285.0
	Franz Simone	99.3	
	Franz Walter, Stadtrat	43.6	
	Franz Michael	142.1	
22. Platz	THW Ortsverband Bogen 2		285.5
	Englsperger Julian	34.2	
	Habicht Julia	50.6	
	Patlak Christopher	200.7	
23. Platz	Pokalspender 2		286.8
	Hien Rita, Stadträtin	49.6	
	Katzendobler Robert, Stadtrat	174.8	
	Amann Stefan, Stadtrat	62.4	
24. Platz	Roth Christian Malerbetrieb 1		295.0
	Stern Johannes	83.4	
	Roth Christian	178.3	
	Roth Jessica	33.3	

54. Stadtmeisterschaft 2024

25. Platz	CSU Bogen/Oberalteich 3 (Mixed)		297.0
	Wust Katharina	176.5	
	Tiepke Ralf	39.6	
	Polster Lara	80.9	
26. Platz	TSV 1883 Bogen Eisstock		298.7
	Meinhard Elisabeth	16.2	
	Grübl Sarah	128.1	
	Schlecht Otto	154.4	
27. Platz	TSV 1883 Bogen Turn- und Leichtathletik 1		299.0
27. F tat2	_	440.7	233.0
	Köppen Axel Kötterl Johannes	110.7 170.3	
	Heitzer Julia	170.3	
	neitzei Julia	10.0	
28. Platz	Sandl Hotel-Pension Brandlberg 2		358.0
	Sandl Thomas	115.4	
	Schröder Annemarie	92.3	
	Schröder Martin	150.3	
29. Platz	CSU Bogen/Oberalteich 2		372.1
	Hien Rita, Stadträtin	195.0	
	Fisch Josef, 2. Bürgermeister	43.4	
	Fisch Petra	133.7	
30. Platz	FFW Oberalteich Jugendfeuerwehr 4		419.9
	Brunner Anna	87.6	
	Stangl Philipp	235.2	
	Gietl Brigitte	97.1	
31. Platz	EC/KC Kleinlintach Moos 2		422.1
	Katzendobler Robert, Stadtrat	42.1	
	Katzendobler Daniel	212.2	
	Gigler Bianca	167.8	
32. Platz	CSU Bogen/Oberalteich 5		428.6
	Eisenreich Gaby	159.8	_2.5
	Hien Franz	230.0	
	Hieninger Peter	38.8	
		00.0	

54. Stadtmeisterschaft 2024

33. Platz	Edelweißschützen Ascha 1		443.7
	Döring Christian	240.6	
	Döring Manfred	144.1	
	Tumat Birgit	59.0	
34. Platz	Club Cervisia e.F. e.V. 3		450.0
	Beyer Bernhard	84.0	
	Müller Karin	292.4	
	Stelzer Stefanie	73.6	
35. Platz	Haimat und Valketrachtanyarain Octorglacka 1		464.2
SS. Platz	Heimat- und Volkstrachtenverein Osterglocke 1		404.2
	Holz Norbert	18.0	
	Holz Renate	168.0	
	Holmer Werner	278.2	
36. Platz	Optik Starke		475.4
	Herp Thomas	95.1	
	Kraus Katharina	130.5	
	Herp Carolin	249.8	
37. Platz	Bestattungen Karow		514.9
37. Platz	Bestattungen Karow Rotarius Ramon	56.7	514.9
37. Platz	_	56.7 199.2	514.9
37. Platz	Rotarius Ramon		514.9
	Rotarius Ramon Knappik Michaela Fisch Angela	199.2	
37. Platz 38. Platz	Rotarius Ramon Knappik Michaela Fisch Angela EC/KC Kleinlintach Moos 3	199.2 259.0	514.9 515.0
	Rotarius Ramon Knappik Michaela Fisch Angela EC/KC Kleinlintach Moos 3 Geith Johann	199.2 259.0 114.6	
	Rotarius Ramon Knappik Michaela Fisch Angela EC/KC Kleinlintach Moos 3 Geith Johann Geith Erich	199.2 259.0 114.6 230.0	
	Rotarius Ramon Knappik Michaela Fisch Angela EC/KC Kleinlintach Moos 3 Geith Johann	199.2 259.0 114.6	
	Rotarius Ramon Knappik Michaela Fisch Angela EC/KC Kleinlintach Moos 3 Geith Johann Geith Erich	199.2 259.0 114.6 230.0	
38. Platz	Rotarius Ramon Knappik Michaela Fisch Angela EC/KC Kleinlintach Moos 3 Geith Johann Geith Erich Katzendobler Christine	199.2 259.0 114.6 230.0	515.0
38. Platz	Rotarius Ramon Knappik Michaela Fisch Angela EC/KC Kleinlintach Moos 3 Geith Johann Geith Erich Katzendobler Christine Ü30 Partypeople	199.2 259.0 114.6 230.0 170.4	515.0
38. Platz	Rotarius Ramon Knappik Michaela Fisch Angela EC/KC Kleinlintach Moos 3 Geith Johann Geith Erich Katzendobler Christine Ü30 Partypeople Hofmann Markus	199.2 259.0 114.6 230.0 170.4	515.0
38. Platz	Rotarius Ramon Knappik Michaela Fisch Angela EC/KC Kleinlintach Moos 3 Geith Johann Geith Erich Katzendobler Christine Ü30 Partypeople Hofmann Markus Habicht Monika Mesenhuber Thomas	199.2 259.0 114.6 230.0 170.4 118.0 301.7	515.0 550.1
38. Platz	Rotarius Ramon Knappik Michaela Fisch Angela EC/KC Kleinlintach Moos 3 Geith Johann Geith Erich Katzendobler Christine Ü30 Partypeople Hofmann Markus Habicht Monika Mesenhuber Thomas FFW Oberalteich Jugendwarte	199.2 259.0 114.6 230.0 170.4 118.0 301.7 130.4	515.0
38. Platz	Rotarius Ramon Knappik Michaela Fisch Angela EC/KC Kleinlintach Moos 3 Geith Johann Geith Erich Katzendobler Christine Ü30 Partypeople Hofmann Markus Habicht Monika Mesenhuber Thomas FFW Oberalteich Jugendwarte Kohlhofer Michael	199.2 259.0 114.6 230.0 170.4 118.0 301.7 130.4	515.0 550.1
38. Platz	Rotarius Ramon Knappik Michaela Fisch Angela EC/KC Kleinlintach Moos 3 Geith Johann Geith Erich Katzendobler Christine Ü30 Partypeople Hofmann Markus Habicht Monika Mesenhuber Thomas FFW Oberalteich Jugendwarte Kohlhofer Michael Gietl Brigitte	199.2 259.0 114.6 230.0 170.4 118.0 301.7 130.4	515.0 550.1
38. Platz	Rotarius Ramon Knappik Michaela Fisch Angela EC/KC Kleinlintach Moos 3 Geith Johann Geith Erich Katzendobler Christine Ü30 Partypeople Hofmann Markus Habicht Monika Mesenhuber Thomas FFW Oberalteich Jugendwarte Kohlhofer Michael	199.2 259.0 114.6 230.0 170.4 118.0 301.7 130.4	515.0 550.1

Bogener Sportschützen e. V. 54. Stadtmeisterschaft 2024

41. Platz	CSU Bogen/Oberalteich 4		566.3
	Niemeier Birgit	225.3	
	Niemeier Josef	212.9	
	Aigner Norbert	128.1	
42. Platz	Sara		619.2
	Retzer Thomas	103.0	
	Hornberger Franz	432.7	
	Hafner Simone	83.5	
43. Platz	Heimat- und Volkstrachtenverein Osterglocke 2		633.1
	Schedlbauer Hermann	347.8	
	Schedlbauer Lydia	178.9	
	Alieksieiev Vadym	106.4	
44. Platz	Reit- und Fahrverein Bogen		660.2
	Gruber Kerstin	261.9	
	Bielmaier Johann	145.8	
	Rieger Marco	252.5	
45. Platz	Die Scharfschützen 3		660.6
	Lemberger Franz	273.0	
	Widmann Alexander	49.8	
	Widmann Julia	337.8	
46. Platz	Sandl Hotel-Pension Brandlberg 1		708.8
	Sandl Thomas	404.4	
	Sandl Johann	91.4	
	Sandl Erika	213.0	